PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT				
EFFECTIVE DATE:			06/01/2011			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
N			lame	Execution Date		
Edward H Hagbloom				06/01/2011		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	Tommy L Patto	Tommy L Patton				
Street Address:	814 Berry Ct	814 Berry Ct				
City:	Upland					
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA					
Postal Code:	91786	91786				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2						
Property Type			Number			
Patent Number: 793		79378	838			
Patent Number:	umber: 7568		72			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number:Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Email:tshort@fortnercpas.comCorrespondent Name:Tim D ShortAddress Line 1:2024 N Woodlawn Suite 402Address Line 4:Wichita, KANSAS 67208						
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Tim D Short			
			This document serves as an Oath/Declaration	on (37 CFR 1.63).		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment of Patent No 7937838 Hagbloom to Patton#page1.tif source=Assignment of Patent No 7568372 Hagbloom to Patton#page1.tif						

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we, Tommy L Patton, whose address is 814 Berry Court, Upland, CA 91786 and Edward H. Hagbloom, whose address is 201 East Van Koevering, Rialto, CA 92376 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS) have invented certain new and useful improvements in a HYDRAULIC RESCUE TOOL (hereinafter referred to as INVENTION) for which an application for United States Letters Patents was filed on May 10, 2011 Patent No. 7937838 and

Whereas, Tommy L Patton, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) whose mailing address is 814 Berry Court, Upland, CA 91786 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same.

Now therefore, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of Two Dollars (\$2.00) and other good valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE their entire right, title and interest in and to the INVENTION within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in to any Untied States Letters Patent that may be granted therefore and in and to said application and in and to any divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof, and in and to any Patent to the various territorial possessions now owned or which may be later acquired by the United States of America, and all said rights to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been and enjoyed by said ASSIGNORS if this assignment, transfer and sale had not been made.

Executed this NUME 1ST, 2011 at 11979 LONG PING HANG CANGLEN CA 92399

mare 1 6 -1-2011 Date: 6-1-2011

Tommy L. Patton, ASSIGNEE

Cini stort	10 lbm	6-1111	Date: 6-1-2011
	4 · · ·		

Edward H Hagbloom, ASSIGNOR

PATENT REEL: 029088 FRAME: 0078

ORIGINAL AT AI COTAS ollie

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we, Tommy L. Patton, whose address is \$14 Berry Court, Upland, California 91786 and Edward H. Hagbloom, whose address is 201 East Van Koevering, Rialto, California 92376 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS) have invented certain new and useful improvements in a HYDRAULIC RESCUE TOOL (hereinafter referred to as INVENTION) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on May 13, 2008, Application No. 12/152,004 and

Whereas, Tommy L. Patton, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) whose mailing address is \$14 Berry Court, Upland, California 91786 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same,

Now, therefore, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of Two Dollars (\$2.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the INVENTION within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in and to any United States Letters Patent that may be granted therefore and in and to said application and in and to any divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, together with the right to extend the protection of such Letters Patent to the various territorial possessions now owned or which may be later acquired by the United States of America, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNORS if this assignment, transfer and sale had not been made.

Executed this <u>6-23-09</u> date of ______ 2009 at <u>UPLPND COLLE 814 BOARY COUNT</u> 91786

Edward H. Hegt In Edward H. Hagbloom, ASSIGNOR Tommy L. Patton, ASSIGNOR

Pater + 7568,372

PATENT REEL: 029088 FRAME: 0079

RECORDED: 10/07/2012